Y.E.S. Program Participation Agreement

I affirm that (he	erein "Participant") has my consent to participate in any
program(s) offered by HAPO Community Cr	redit Union's Y.E.S. Program. The Y.E.S. Program will be
facilitated by a HAPO employee in which m	y child will have direct and constant contact with throughout
the course of the program. I recognize and	acknowledge that this program consists of both virtual and
onsite participation. Any activity that requir	res onsite participation will require my child to secure their
own transportation to and from onsite activ	vity. Some activities including volunteer opportunities include
local community organizations. The Y.E.S.	program is offered to students ranging from grades 9-12.
Therefore, my child will engage in some act	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	·
WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY; INDE	MNITY.
·	AND ALL CLAIMS THAT MAY BE WAIVED IN ACCORDANCE
•	D MAY HAVE AGAINST HAPO COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION
	S, VOLUNTEERS, AGENTS AND AUTHORIZED
	, TOWN, COUNTY, MUNICIPALITY, SCHOOL DISTRICT, OR
•	OR OTHER HARM SUSTAINED BY MY CHILD WHILE
	ND IRREVOCABLY RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS HAPO
	BILITY FOR SUCH INJURY, DAMAGE OR OTHER HARM.
	DMMUNITY CREDIT UNION FROM AND AGAINST ANY CLAIMS,
	OSTS OR EXPENSES THAT HAPO MAY SUFFER OR INCUR
	ELATED TO MY CHILD'S PARTICIPATION IN THE Y.E.S.
PROGRAM.	ETTED TO WIT CHIED STANTICH ATTOM IN THE 1.2.5.
T NO GIV IIVI.	
Photo/Video Authorization: I (circle one) d	lo/do not hereby give my consent for HAPO Community
	Participant in HAPO Community Credit Union brochures,
<i>,</i> .	otional purposes. I understand that all photos and video
remain the property of HAPO Community C	· · ·
remain the property of that o community e	icale official.
V	
<u>X</u>	
Participant/Student	
X	
Parent/Legal Guardian	Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	